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All are welcome, All are accepted, All are loved, All achieve.  

 
 

 

 
 

Welcome to our end of Autumn Term 1 newsletter 2022-2023. 
 

We are so proud of our children and the way they have taken on this new school year. They have all 
worked with determination and commitment to their studies and developed strong relationships.  

This half term, in collective worship, we have been learning about Giants of Faith. Why not ask your 
child about who the Giants of Faith were and how anyone can be a Giant of Faith?  

From the bible, we learnt about Joshua and how he waited for 39 years to lead his people in to the 
promised land, Ruth who looked after her mother-in-law and never let her walk alone, Hannah who 

prayed to God for a baby and then, when Samuel was born, she gave Samuel to the church.  
We then learnt about modern Giants of Faith. Rev Neil came in and talked about how his faith had 

brought him to being a vicar. We also learnt about George Cadbury, Martin Luther King Jr and many 
others.  

Next half term, we will be learning about Remembrance and Advent.  
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Parent’s Meetings 
 

Week Beginning 7th November 2022, we will 
be holding our parent’s meetings. There will 

be a mixture of online and in person 
meetings. On Monday 7th November, all 

staff will be available for in person parent’s 
meetings in the new hall (after -school) and 
then one afternoon they will be available for 
virtual parent’s meetings. A letter will come 

out on the first day back after half term 
(Tuesday 1st November).  

 
 
 
 

Tempest Professional 

  
 
On Tuesday 8th November 2022, we will be 
welcoming Tempest photography back into school.  
They will be taking professional photographs for our 
website and displays around school. We will be 
sending out a consent form for any parents who 
would like their child to be part of this.  
 
We can’t wait to share our pictures on our website.  
 
Please remember to check out all new pictures on our 
website: www.rsmprimary.co.uk 
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Parent Breakfast Drop Ins 
 

This year, we are wanting to organise more events to encourage parents into school. This half 
term, we held one about Children’s University and one about mental health and wellbeing.  

Please see below a list of forthcoming events for parent breakfast drop ins.  
 

Parent Breakfast Drop Ins (8:40am-9:30am) 
There will be a selection of breakfasts and warm drinks.  

Date Focus 
Thursday 10th November 2022 SEN 
Thursday 17th November 2022 Sleep (Hoping for school nurse to be available) 
Thursday 24th November 2022 Attendance 
Thursday 1st December 2022 Maths 
Thursday 15th December 2022 Phonics 

 
These will take place in the old hall.  

All Are Welcome.  

 

 
 

On Friday 18th November 2022, it is 
Children in Need. Children can come in 
non-uniform and bring a donation into 
school. All money collected will be donated 
to Children In Need.  
 
We are not asking for any specific 
dressing up costumes or themes as we 
want to financially protect our families.  
 
Please remember to send your child with 
sensible shoes and warm clothes as they 
will still be playing out and need to stay 
safe.  
Thank you  

 
Music Lessons 

 
Just a quick reminder, if your child receives 
music lessons, please remember to log onto 

ParentPay to pay.  
Thank you  

Our Amazing Year 2 
 

Today was the first parent service in church 
for the year. Our Year 2 children led a 

beautiful service in church. They acted out 
the story- The Prodigal Son- and shared 

prayers.  
We are so proud of them and how they had 
the courage and determination to share their 

learning. Well done Year 2.  
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Rossington St Michael’s CE Primary School 
2022-23 Calendar 

 
Autumn Term 

Monday 5th and Tuesday 6th September 2022 Teacher Training Days 
Wednesday 7th September 2022 School Open to all children.  

Week Beginning 12th September 2022 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
Week Beginning 19th September 2022 Parent’s Welcome Meetings  
Week Beginning 26th September 2022 Aspirations Week (Careers) 

Friday 7th October 2022 Harvest Festival, children to bring in a tin for 
donation.  

Monday 10th October 2022 Tempest Photography (Individual 
photographs) 

Friday 21st October 2022 School Finishes at normal time 
Week Beginning 24th October 2022 Half Term- no school 

Monday 31st October 2022 Teacher Training Day- school not open. 
Tuesday 1st November 2022 School Open to all 
Thursday 3rd November 2022 Year 6 Hockey Competition 

Week Beginning 7th November 2022 Parent’s Meeting 
Tuesday 8th November 2022 Tempest Professional Photographs 

Thursday 10th November 2022 FS and Year 6 Height and Weight checks 
Week Beginning 14th November 2022 SEN Support Plan Review Meetings 

Friday 18th November 2022 Children in Need Day 
Monday 5th December 2022 Upper KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Tuesday 6th December 2022 Lower KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Flu Vaccinations 
Thursday 8th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Friday 9th December 2022 EYFS Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Monday 12th December 2022 Upper KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Lower KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Catch Up Flu Vaccinations 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party 
Thursday 15th December 2022 EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 16th December 2022 School Finishes at 2pm.  
Spring Term 

Monday 2nd January 2023 Bank Holiday- School not open 
Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School Starts Back for all  

Thursday 9th February 2023 School Disco 
Friday 10th February 2023 School closes at the usual time 

Week Beginning 13th February 2023 Half term- no school 
Monday 20th February 2023 School open to all 

Week Beginning 27th February 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
Week Beginning 20th March 2023 Parent’s Meeting 
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Wednesday 29th March 2023 Year 4 Easter Service in church 
Friday 31st March 2023 School Finishes at 2pm 

Summer Term 
Monday 17th April 2023 School opens for all 
Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday- no school 
Tuesday 2nd May 2023 School open to all 

2nd May- 26th May 2023 Year 2 SATs- no holidays please.  
Week Beginning 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs- no holidays please. 

Thursday 25th May 2023 Year 5 Service in church 
Friday 26th May 2023 School closes at usual time 

Week Beginning 29th May 2023 Half term holiday- no school 
Monday 5th June 2023 School open to all 

5th June 2023- 23rd June 2023 Multiplication Check for year 4- no holidays 
please 

Thursday 8th June 2023 Tempest Class Photographs 
Week Beginning 12th June 2023 Year 1 phonics check- no holidays please 

12th June- 14th June 2023 Year 6 Residential- The Oakes 
Tuesday 27th June 2023 KS2 Sports Day – parents in the morning.  

Wednesday 28th June 2023 KS1 and EYFS Sports Day- parents in the 
morning 

Thursday 29th June 2023 School Disco 
Week Beginning 3rd July 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 

Friday 14th July 2023 PTA Summer Fayre 
Monday 17th July 2023 Reports out to parents 
Monday 17th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Service in church 
Tuesday 18th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Assembly in school 
Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes at 2pm  

Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July 2023 Teacher Training Days- no school 
 


